# **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION**

Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc. 3000 Pacific Ave., Long Beach, CA 90806 Phone (562) 981-9200 Email: Office@Committeeof300.com

Approved
Denied



# **Please print legibly**

FIRST	LAST		• HOME	Area Code	Number
NAME	NAME		○ CELL #		
ADDRESS		CITY	ZIP	BIRTH	
				MONTH	DATE
EMAIL		·	REFERRED	ВҮ	

### BOARD OF GOVERNORS REGULAR MEMBERSHIP CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Members shall be designated as Governors.
- 2. Minimum age of 18 years is required for consideration of membership into the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc.
- 3. Members are required to wear approved and designated official apparel at approved race-related promotions and events.
- 4. Members are required to annually staff a minimum of two (2) race promotional events sanctioned by the Grand Prix Association. One MUST be the annual Los Angeles Auto Show.
- 5. Members shall attend at least six (6) regularly scheduled Board of Governors meetings held the 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of each month.
- 6. Members are encouraged to actively participate in at least one (1) working subcommittee.
- 7. Members are expected to conduct themselves in a manner consistent with the goals and objectives of the Committee of 300, Long Beach, Inc. Individual representation is not permitted unless the member has been appointed to that capacity. While engaged in such activity, members will refrain from any act which may bring discredit to the Committee of 300 of Long Beach and the Grand Prix Association of Long Beach.
- 8. C300 members are encouraged to support official activities of the organization as well as Grand Prix of Long Beach Association related activities.
- 9. All printed material including membership roster information, is exclusive to the Committee of 300, Long Beach, Inc., and shall not be used for any other purpose.
- **10.** Membership fees are as follows during the fiscal year:

\*New Applications received July 1<sup>st</sup> thru December 31<sup>st</sup> - \$150 (Dues \$100, Red Logo Shirt \$25, 1x Admin Fee \$25)
 \*New Applications received January 1<sup>st</sup> thru June 30<sup>th</sup> - \$100 (Dues \$50, Red Logo Shirt \$25, 1x Admin Fee \$25)
 \*Annual Renewal July 1<sup>st</sup> -31<sup>st</sup> - \$100

### \*Membership is subject to review and approval by the Board of Directors.

- 11. I understand and agree that my membership may be revoked if I fail to meet the above requirements, subject to procedures and guidelines contained in the Bylaws of the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc. I agree to return all properties of the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc.
- 12. The Photo Waiver form must be signed as there is a possibility your photo will be taken and shared on our social media page(s), our webpage and/or our monthly UPDATE Newsletter.
- 13. All members are required to have fun while participating with the Committee of 300!

Signature			Date			
By payme	ent of the members	hip dues, I accept	the guidelines of membership.			
Nonrefundable	<ul> <li>CASH</li> </ul>					
PAYMENT AMOUNT	<ul> <li>Check #</li> </ul>		CIRCLE SHIRT SIZE			
<u>خ</u>	<ul> <li>MC / Visa</li> </ul>	(circle one)				
۲ <u></u>	O ZELLE		SM MED LG XI	-		
NAME ON CARD:			2XL 3XL 4XL			
Card #		Expiration				
		Month	Year			



# NEW MEMBER CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc. 3000 Pacific Ave., Long Beach, CA 90806 Phone (562) 981-9200 Email: <u>Office@Committeeof300.com</u>

Dear New Member,

This is the start to a great relationship and lots of great experiences! Below is a copy of the requirements expected of you as a Committee of 300 member.

## BOARD OF GOVERNORS REGULAR MEMBERSHIP CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Members shall be designated as Governors.
- 2. Minimum age of 18 years is required for consideration of membership into the Committee of 300 of Long Beach.
- 3. Members are required to wear approved and designated official apparel at approved race-related promotions and events.
- 4. Members are required to annually staff a minimum of two (2) race promotional events sanctioned by the Grand Prix Association. One MUST be the annual Los Angeles Auto Show.
- 5. Members shall attend at least six (6) regularly scheduled Board of Governors meetings held the 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of each month.
- 6. Members are encouraged to actively participate in at least one (1) working subcommittee.
- 7. Members are expected to conduct themselves in a manner consistent with the goals and objectives of the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc. Individual representation is not permitted unless the member has been appointed to that capacity. While engaged in such activity members will refrain from any act which may bring discredit to the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc and the Grand Prix Association of Long Beach.
- 8. C300 members are encouraged to support official activities of the organization as well as Grand Prix of Long Beach Association related activities.
- 9. All printed material, including membership roster information, is exclusive to Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc., and shall not be used for any other purpose.
- 10. Membership fees are as follows during the fiscal year:
   \*New Applications received July 1<sup>st</sup> thru December 31<sup>st</sup> \$150 (Dues \$100, Red Logo Shirt \$25, 1x Admin Fee \$25)
   \*New Applications received January 1<sup>st</sup> thru June 30<sup>th</sup> \$100 (Dues \$50, Red Logo Shirt \$25, 1x Admin Fee \$25)
   \*Annual Renewal July 1<sup>st</sup> -31<sup>st</sup> \$100

### \*Membership is subject to review and approval by the Board of Directors.

- 11. I understand and agree that my membership may be revoked if I fail to meet the above requirements, subject to procedures and guidelines contained in the Bylaws of the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc. I agree to return all properties of the Committee of 300 of Long Beach, Inc.
- 12. The Photo Waiver form must be signed as there is a possibility your photo will be taken and shared on our social media page, our webpage or our monthly UPDATE Newsletter.
- 13. All members are required to have fun while participating with the Committee of 300!

If you have any questions, please contact the office at 562-981-9200 or the Membership Team Member, Cheryl LeMmon at 562-522-9993.

## **MISSION STATEMENT**

To be a beacon for individuals of good character and responsible nature.

To be a platform to passionately volunteer time and talent to our communities for civic and social improvement.

Supporting the nonprofits that make a difference in our communities.